DISCUSS AND CONSIDER 

PURCHASING A WOODCHIPPER: 
(Agenda Item 10) 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Dodd and seconded by Councilman Thames, the Council 

voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the purchase of a woodchipper in the amount of 
$17,397.65 (seventeen thousand three hundred ninety-seven dollars and sixty-five cents.) This was a 

budget amendment. 

Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Absent” Kama Slaughter 

“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER POLICY 
ADOPTION REVIEW THROUGH LEXIPOL:

[...]

On behalf of the Centennial Committee, City Secretary, Gina Funderburg approached the Council with a request for sponsorship 
Jfor this event in May 2026. 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilman Thames, the 

Council voted three (3) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the request for sponsorship in the amount of 

$12,000.00 (twelve thousand dollars and no cents.) from the water/ sewer account. 

Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Absent” Kama Slaughter 

“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 

“Abstain” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER 
CERTIFICATE DEPOSIT RENEWALS: